Hall of the House of Representatives

89th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2013

Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1713

REGARDING THE SALARIES OF PERSONNEL AND OTHER REQUIREMENTS OF VARIOUS DISTRICT

COURTS.

Amendment No. 2 to House Bill No. 1713

Amend House Bill No. 1713 as engrossed, H3/27/13 (version: 03/27/2013 11:22:46 AM):

Page 2, delete lines 2 through 11 and substitute:

"(2) The Arkansas County District Court — Southern District Judge shall receive an annual salary of not less than thirteen thousand dollars (\$13,000) forty thousand dollars (\$40,000) nor more than fifty thousand dollars (\$50,000), the district court clerk shall receive an annual salary of not less than twelve thousand five hundred dollars (\$12,500) thirty thousand dollars (\$30,000) nor more than thirty-four thousand dollars (\$34,000), and the deputy clerk shall receive an annual salary of not less than ten thousand five hundred dollars (\$10,500) twenty-three thousand dollars (\$23,000) nor more than twenty-eight thousand dollars (\$28,000). The salaries shall be determined by the governing body of the City of DeWitt and the Arkansas County Quorum Court and paid one-half ($\frac{1}{2}$) by the city and one-half ($\frac{1}{2}$) by the county;"

AND

Page 14, delete lines 32 through 35 and substitute:

"(57)(55)(A) The Lonoke County District Court — Southern District
Lonoke Department Judge shall receive an annual salary of not less than five
thousand dollars (\$5,000) nor more than twenty-five thousand dollars
(\$25,000), as may be determined by the governing body of the City of Lonoke;
(B)(i) Necessary expenses appropriated by the City of Lonoke for
the district court shall be apportioned among and paid to the City of Lonoke
by the cities of the first class, cities of the second class, incorporated
towns, and the county as a prorated amount based on the number of cases filed
from each of the cities of the first class, cities of the second class,
incorporated towns, and the county during the preceding year.

Lonoke fixing the apportioned expenses, and payment shall be made no later than sixty (60) days following the submission by the City of Lonoke of the



$D \perp \perp \perp \perp \bullet$	b	i	1	1		11
-------------------------------------	---	---	---	---	--	----

The Amendment was read	
By: Representative Wright	
BPG/LNS - 03-28-2013 10:40:20	
BPG615	Chief Clerk